H \$140.00 253

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM418222

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ENCI Holding Company		03/02/2017	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EnergyNet Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	7201 W. Interstate 40, Suite 319	
City:	Amarillo	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	79106	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2539051	ENERGYNET.COM
Registration Number:	4167528	EN
Registration Number:	4200309	THE ONLY CONTINUOUS ONLINE OIL & GAS PRO
Registration Number:	4283904	LIQUIDITY THROUGH TECHNOLOGY FOR OIL & G
Registration Number:	4393070	ENERGYNET: THE PROVEN AUCTION ADVANTAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147455390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2147455346

Email: jtinker@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Tinker

Address Line 1: 2728 N. HARWOOD ST., SUITE 500

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey A. Tinker	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey A. Tinker/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExchangeTrademarkAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006001 FRAME: 0269

source = Exchange Trademark Assignment #page 2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006001 FRAME: 0270

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment of Trademarks ("Assignment") is made and entered into on the date set forth below, by and between:

ENCI Holding Company, a Texas corporation having an address at 7201 W. Interstate 40, Suite 319, Amarillo, Tx. 79106 ("Assignor") and

EnergyNet Services, Inc. a Texas corporation having an address at 7201 W. Interstate 40, Suite 319, Amarillo, Tx. 79106 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS. Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in, and has agreed to assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto ("Assigned Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee any and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, including: all goodwill associated with the Assigned Trademarks including that related to the products and services for which the Assigned Trademarks are associated and for which they are registered; all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due and payable to Assignor with respect to the Assigned Trademarks, including without limitation, damages for any and all past, present and future causes of action and other enforcement actions (including, without limitation, for injunctive remedies and relief) and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements, misappropriations or dilutions; all rights pursuant to 15 U.S.C. 1051 et. seq, and all other applicable acts and associated amendments; any and all registrations or renewals associated with the Assigned Trademarks; and all rights that apply in any country relating to any foreign counterpart, certification, registration or other governmental grant or issuance relating to, or seeking the benefit of, the Assigned Trademarks throughout the world.

Assignor, for itself, and its heirs, assigns, and legal representatives hereby further covenants to and with Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to fully cooperate therewith in perfecting this assignment in the United States and in any and all foreign jurisdictions as required, said cooperation extending to the Assigned Trademarks, and including the execution of additional assignments or other formal documents as may be required in connection therewith.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any other country whose duty it is to issue trademarks on the applications included in the Assigned Trademarks, to issue registrations for all trademarks disclosed therein to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the date set forth below

ASSIGNOR:

ENCI HOLDING COMPANY

Name: William W. Britain

Title: President Date: マノユ

Page 1 of 2

Schedule 1

(1) ENERGYNET.COM (U.S. Registration No. 2,539,051)



- (2) The EN symbol shown to the right (U.S. Registration No. 4,167,528)
- (3) THE ONLY CONTINUOUS ONLINE OIL & GAS PREOPRTY MARKETPLACE SPECIALIZING IN AUCTION AND NEGOTIATED SALES 24/7/365 (U.S. Registration No. 4,200,309)
- (4) LIQUIDITY THROUGH TECHNOLOGY FOR OIL & GAS PROPERTIES (U.S. Registration No. 4,283,904)
- (5) ENERGYNET: THE PROVEN AUCTION ADVANTAGE (U.S. Registration No. 4,393,070)

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/03/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006001 FRAME: 0272